

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**AMENDMENTS PROPOSED TO
PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE
TO

INDEPENDENT MUNICIPAL
DEMARCATATION AUTHORITY
BILL**

[B 14—2022]

(Portfolio Committee on Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO

INDEPENDENT MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION AUTHORITY BILL [B 14—2023]

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 6, in line 26, after “(a)” to insert “broadly” and after “reflect the” to omit “broad”.

CLAUSE 9

1. On page 6, in line 42, after “necessary” to insert “relevant”; to omit “or” and to substitute “and”.

CLAUSE 16

1. On page 9, in line 52, after “member of the Board” to insert “and the criteria as set out in section 9(2) apply equally to the appointment of members of a committee”.
2. On page 9, in line 56, to omit “or”.
3. On page 10, in line 3, to omit “full stop” and to substitute “semi colon”; after “semi colon” to insert “and”
4. On page 10, after line 3, to add the following paragraph:
“(d)the names of the members of a committee must be published on the website of the Authority to ensure transparency.”

CLAUSE 23

1. On page 12, from line 17, to omit paragraph “(c)” and to renumber paragraphs (d) and (e) accordingly.

CLAUSE 30

1. On page 16, from line 41, after “procedures” to insert “as stipulated in section 17 of the Municipal Systems Act”.

CLAUSE 32

1. On page 17, in line 28, to omit “six” and to substitute “nine”.

CLAUSE 48

1. On page 22, after line 42, to add the following paragraph:
“(c)The Minister must submit regulations to be made to Parliament for parliamentary scrutiny at least 30 days before their promulgation.”

